

DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY দর্শন বিভাগ NALBARI COLLEGE

নলবাৰী কলেজ

Nalbari, Assam-781335

Report On

1. **Title of the event:** Unveiling of the "Love of Wisdom" Bulletin Board of Department of Philosophy, Nalbari College

2. Venue: Department

3. **Date:** December 22, 2020

4. Faculty Coordinator: Dr. Malaya Borah

5. **Description of the event:** The Department of Philosophy proudly unveils its newest addition, the "Love of Wisdom" Bulletin Board, symbolizing our commitment to the pursuit of knowledge and understanding. Dr. Malaya Borah extends a warm welcome to all attendees, emphasizing the importance of wisdom in navigating life's complexities and fostering intellectual growth within the

department. Manomati Deka outlines the objectives behind the creation of the "Love of Wisdom" Bulletin Board, highlighting its role in promoting philosophical inquiry, critical thinking, and fostering a sense of community among students and faculty. Principal, Dr. Kamal Nayan Patowary ceremoniously unveils the Bulletin Board, signifying its official inauguration and the department's dedication to the pursuit of wisdom.



The IQAC Coordinator and Vice Principal join in this momentous occasion, underscoring the collective commitment to academic excellence and growth. The unveiling of the "Love of Wisdom" Bulletin Board marks a significant milestone for the Department of Philosophy, serving as a visual representation of its core values and aspirations. As it takes its place within the department, it inspires and engages all who encounter it in the ongoing journey of intellectual discovery.